# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor and Assignee Names previously recorded on Reel 002589 Frame 0666. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment from Lake Tahoe Cruises, LLC to ARAMARK Sports and Entertainment Services, LLC

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lake Tahoe Cruises, Inc.		03/14/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARAMARK Sports & Entertainment Services, LLC
Street Address:	1101 Market Street
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19107
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Corporation: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1448921	TAHOE QUEEN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)701-2171

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215 665 2771

Email: sschwartz@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: Scott B. Schwartz
Address Line 1: 1900 Market Street
Address Line 2: IP Department

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	206816
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott B. Schwartz

TRADEMARK REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0664

900101790

144894

075 H

Signature:	/Scott B Schwartz/
Date:	03/17/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=TQ Original Assign Cover#page1.tif source=TQ Nunc Pro Tunc#page1.tif source=TQ Nunc Pro Tunc#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0665

09-30-2002

Tab Settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔  To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and Table mark	der  102236590  This is Please record the attached original documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Hornblower Tahoe, Inc.  9-24-02	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State California ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No  3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: June 28, 2002	Address:  Street Address: 1101 Market Street  City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: Individual(s) citizenship Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     74/466,927     74/466,228     A. Trademark Application No.(s)     74/466,229	1,448,921  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,893,364
Additional number(s) atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	
document should be mailed:  Name Catherine L. Donohue, Esq.	involved
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP	Deposit account number:
4 Park Plaza, Jamboree Center	501408
City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92614	501408  EE THIS SPACE
City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92614  DO NOT US  9. Signature.	SE THIS SPACE
City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92614  DO NOT US  9. Signature.  Catherine L. Donohue	

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002589 FRAME: 0666 TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0666** 

### NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LAKE TAHOE CRUISES, INC, a California corporation, with a business address of P.O. Box 14292, South Lake Tahoe, California 94702 ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademark(s) identified in Exhibit A and any and all associated trademark applications and/or registrations thereof ("the Marks"), and

WHEREAS, ARAMARK SPORTS & ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES, LLC, a
Delaware limited liability corporation, with a place of business at 1101 Market Street,
Philadelphia, PA 19107 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks, all of the good will
associated with the Marks, and any and all applications and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, all choses in action (including the right to bring suit for past infringement of the Marks), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and any applications and registrations thereof, effective as of June 27, 2002.

LAKE TAHOE CRUISES, INC.

Date:  $\frac{3}{14/2008}$ 

Name: Daniel Syncok

Title: Officer

ARAMARK SPORTS & ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES, LLC

Date: 3/14/2008

Name: Danie | Simpex

Title: Officer

TRADEMARK EL: 003741 FRAME: 0667

## Exhibit A

Serial No.	Reg. No.	Mark;
73626138	1448921	TAHOE QUEEN

TRADEMARK REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0668

**RECORDED: 03/17/2008**